McLaren MP4/5B Honda

95— MP4/5B Honda

RFrDYIVEY *5SMIEBIFET,
Trimming S 3ImEBITE T, +Make 5Smm hole.
th SCALE Y Make 3mm hole.
R/C CAR BODY PARTS SET ‘4 \

/‘

K SmmiREBIFET,
YrMake 5mm hole.

K AT TV T —RICTFH
TREIEYIERINET,

S-Drabummneeslicy it # Cut off sections that come
?,iu;;gffgrf?\;g;%gggg L= = = into contact with steering
DEPMEHFITEHEER. REEOAE N = - —
BEBLIEEL, Y " I i
@TEDERICIE 7 EELTIIEEL,
¥lczwil—PFr 7 EIMICED T
AHPREHEISERLTIEE L,

@A PER L, ERTAHICENT
hOFEBEEL BN IBRICRSTE
LLERLTLEEL, ¥, ERTSLE | KU EVET,
FEZAOBTICHIERLTIEEL, % Cut away.
O N B FROWLWSIBRATOIEIR
LuwwedEEL, TRicEbofizy.

IZNEIEIN— Y DERIFATD, E=— L5 *3mEBIFET,
EHIOTHEREHRLEBBRETIRASER *Make 3mm hole.
'511.35_3', TELFToEBA LD DT
Ll || vewror Ay

Rear wing
/\ cauTION

@Read carefully and fully understand
the instructions before commencing
assembly.

@When assembling this kit, tools in- *PPUEVET,

cluding knives are used. Extra care * Cut away.

should be taken to avoid personal

injury. .

@Read and follow the instructions * 7 YT HRATMIESITET,
% Make 7mm hole.

supplied with paints and/or cement, if
used (not included in kit).
@Keep out of reach of small children.

Children must not be allowed to put ) < s S i :ﬁmméﬂgﬁﬂhﬁ?' I:qmm:‘t;éasﬁhﬁl'a‘,,
any parts in their mouths, or pull vinyl o L ake 2mm holes. ake 5Smm hole.
bags over their heads. Sensibly dis- =
of the left: rts immediately. &
s Sl ki F2mNEHIFTEY, *HIJEUET, KV EVET,
* Make 2mm holes. % Cut away. # Cut away.

Urwrvg (B

Rear wing
(ID): D)
Trimming

ALy OB

Attaching helmet

X-3
O vIL7IL—
Royal blue

3X8mE v ETER
Tapping screw

3) &@m 2

right

X-18
=R TISv s
Semi gloss black FErRllcbRSUET,
Both sides.
RF 1 DFEEGFHERICEDETEY ST TIEEL,
Use scribed lines to aid with demarcation when painting the body.
KEBEERTER, BEORE T ILLERASLTHSERIIT. T—F 7B LTIEEL,
*After paint has cured, remove protective film prior to adding stickers.
*NGERH Y R—F AT TYIRVET, PS-1 I ER

% Cut off using scissors or a modeling knife. K ESAI—ERh SRR T, P RIA b Scribed line
“ Paint outside surface of driver torso. White
PS-2
(EEIBEI)
Preparing body for painting IFhiER
AEE TIPS TREES LI, Scribed line

KBS ERNRLTED LTLEEW,

*Wash the body thoroughly with
detergent in order to remove any oil, then PS-1
rinse well and allow to air dry. i ds
White

o
N
o




*N\FEIRHYE—FA T THVBIET,

+ Cut off using scissors or a modeling knife.

(EEI DI

Preparing body for painting
*EEFIChERRTHREES L LIk,
S CGRBIAEFROFHLTELS LTI,
*Wash the body thoroughly with
detergent in order to remove any oil, then
rinse well and allow to air dry.

PAINTING

DIT— L IFBERTOIT—ITY.
RErDBEICERVH—F2—
:Fﬁﬁﬂ&ﬁb‘ﬂﬁﬂb‘%iﬁ LTLrE
=Ly
~NAY MrEDQTZRAF v IR DE
EICETSAFYIRAERESENCE
TN
@\ This mark denotes numbers for Tamiya
Paint colors. Paint body from inside using
polycarbonate paints. Paint plastic parts
(helmet) using plastic paint.

(RUh—RE—FEZIVHZ—)
TAMIYA POLYCARBONATE PAINTS
PS-1 @K1k / White

PS-2 @LvF /Red

PS-5 @75wv% / Black
PS-20@EH ¥ L~ F / Fluorescent Red

(FSRAFYIBEEIVYHZ—D
TAMIYA PLASTIC PAINTS

X-3 @O-+)L7IL—/ Royal blue
X-18 @+=450Z7 5% /Semi gloss black

. #=vhyOYd )
AT—ILEFILERDICBBLIEYSTHY

OYRBEL—EARTENTVWET, SHED
FRBERETELTREE V.

: TAMIYA COLOR

: B
D Emtn. R4 LS RARE CWOLH, |
P EYADBROLICEREDTEET. !

L o Ub—RF 4 ARATL—EETY.

0111 ©2011 TAMIYA

right

X-18

2EZHORTSv Y

Semi gloss black RHEANCEREVET,

Both sides.
‘ RF 1+ DEZEIGFHERICTEDETEY ST TLLEN,
Use scribed lines to aid with demarcation when painting the body.
A EER TR FEOREBE I VLRI LTHSMIMIIT. T—F T2 LTIEEL,
Y After paint has cured, remove protective film prior to adding stickers.
(B PS-1 HEs

*ESA1— RS SRRLET, e Scribed line

% Paint outside surface of driver torso.

hEig
Scribed line

PS-1

FTA

White
HFq »
Body

’
wire— Ly F
PS-20 3m\3;5;;. Fluorescent red
HELVF
Fluorescent red
3xX8mmA v ETER
Tapping screw
(R71 DEE)
Painting

* BT DEEICIFRIH—R2— FERHEEZFEVARND S
BNEHSEELTLEEL, ATL—BEETHLERRT
4B 530mfiidE L. —EICESY, HEIChFTES LW
TL&3.

% Paint body from inside using paints for polycarbonate.
When painting with spray, apply thin layer of spray paint 2-3
times keeping 30cm distance from body.

AEEHENES. RT REDRET 1)UL
EIEHLTLIEEL,
“eAfter paint has dried, remove protective film.

1 ~ A * YA VT L— MEBEICRM T VADMSTLET, ARIORET 1 IVAERIA LTHEIC
e 2 YOLLTORBHILT LGl L oasl, BRORS, 7595 CRELTEEL,
ear wing “Rear wing plate has protective films on both sides. Remove film on inside surface and paint
Fluorescent Red. After paint has cured, apply an overcoat of Black.
AL TTL— b+ TAT Iy —
Wing plate Wing washer

3x10mnz v £ 7 ER

Tanpi
2X4mmiLER : ‘apping screw
Sorew 2mmFv b
Nut

e (AY
Rear wing
*2mFUEBIFET, ':»S} :
* Make 2mm holes. "A;E
ite

Z DAGTTL— b
Wing plate
HF2mmyNEBITE T,

yro15 {BY #Make 2mm holes.

Rear wing

2X4ammiLER
Screw

PS-20
HELVEF
Fluorescent red

#Xeu43v BRHEIXERRI-7 McLaren MP4/5B Honda Body (11058195)



(AT v H—DRED D
OTERRTRBERETTIC. HIRE
NI ETNIHRCTTFEL, BESD
DWERTYA—IEINEITLES &
EBHAPT L OTHBIRITYINEST
{FEEL,

@EEDIROESE L LY EVIEE
ETNEmRICEYBbEET. 5%ED
WieEEuBEdhbeTIEEL,

P LT >EMHERDSLELSSIBRL
Fhic, A7 v H—0hicREasiEo
U LGEWRSICERBLEH SHE-TH
EETL
BifE—EIc2BIEHSLTRST &1
LbhTERYRANES VTR
HEBVET,

Pd=bd i L
Front wing

@

Stickers
(@ Cut along the edges as close as
possible to cut the sticker from the
sheet. Cut out stickers in numbered
order to prevent confusion.

(2 Slightly peel away one end of the
lining and position the sticker on the
body.

(3 Slowly remove the remaining lining
while checking sticker position. Do
not completely remove lining prior to

application as this may cause unwan-

ted air bubbles and creases.

(RFvFECDIRVERIF)
MODIFYING SNAP PINS

~<—F7
Marking

Uk cdrE 077
Rear wing

@

Fifr gl F £,
*Bend.

*RTrEESDDBRAF v ITEVIZIRVEFT
fEVNET,
Y Bend snap pins as shown.

b 2 AL R T PP PP PP x1

Body

IR ol By 2 BT P PP PP *1

Rear wing

= D S B L R P T x1

Front wing

KEBESh coreermretamsetanmritnntiannianes b |

K Parts

ZEREL seeerrerrreerrreaniaanaaaians x1

Z Parts

AT WA — cerriiiiia e X1

Sticker

(EBREH

METAL PARTS BAG

H 4X25mnIIEER «ooeveeenees x1
Screw

IX1SMMALE R overemrrens *®1

Screw

w 3XTOMALE R seeenvennenn
j e—

T4 GO
Attaching wing

(5

am7IV=F v b

zaxboAwd
Front wing

4X25mmIME R
Screw

3mm7 < —
Washer

3X15mmiLER
Screw

UE 2 072/ 8



' 8 =t ==
Fav kgAY D4
c Front wing
RIT A eeessancsascsnsnsinsinninsasssanss x1
Body
APEIL SA . saidsivivasiis sstanainsiie x1
Rear wing
TOVRTA I ceneeianiiaiianiiana, x1
Front wing
KEBGY =veeverreensesansasnnstanaiaanncas x1 AX25mIE R
K Parts Screw
ZERGh srovmrrarnrrtantrssntiiatiiaannias %1
Z Parts
3mmT s —
AT WFP— sesecncsianisiissrecisnssraas *x1 Washer
Sticker /E
(EEEE)
METAL PARTS BAG 3x15mnALE R
Screw
ﬂ 43 25MIE R -==+-+nnnee x1
Screw
IX1SmMALE R ceeereeanees X1
Screw
W 3x10m§lgf_;?v ............ x2 p——
Rear wing
[m DX AMMALEZ, cvveonncannas X8
Screw
@m IXBMAYEDTER oo X2
Tapping screw
3x10mmALEX
3xX10mmAE Yy EFER -X2 Screw
Tapping screw
()] 4mFIL=F b ceeeeenenes x1
) . RF A DEYFHF A
zmz‘-:t;p .................. X8 Attaching body g-f.,?rg/ (;f‘)
' *T T A TRBLET. v pin (el
% Pass antenna.
BMM I WS/ r— seennsaansann x2 ~
Washer D
—8 g
R S
t LS
YA G Dy Tre— X2 R i A
Wing washer / i o
H iy
:/ q'_:\
% AFUTEY () %5 ¢ A
Snap pin (small) AFwTED () ] ;
Snap pin (small) i !
L 2 00 L b Vs S PP x2 i
Wing plate ’L
e
[ =B —
EBSEERICDOWT
*EERELEL LY. TbLAR. B
ABI—H—EZMRETTEX W
FEY, &, YhHhRa27—4—E
AICEETEXTZBEEE. FRRDA
ETTENTATEDNTEET, (UR T P d S
@ (EREIRBEOTHIRE) Rear body mount
HBEROUAFEOBERIEFOUR FI0aWse x5
FEBEICITEMES. A7—ILb. B& Sl -
£, WEE. BAI—F, WEREXTT ~ Pl
BRALEEL, IRAAEFRBICIZSE
SEELEE, 5 - 4 :
E@StomE LR ; Dgﬁf - BT HBETHERT oY b
00810-9-1118. MAEH- (¥k) 2=+ FRTHRETHYVImYET,
THIRALTEE L, °
ol o AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD
N—YyR&lcz * 315 > dad P
M) é‘tt:;:ggffﬁ{filﬁ’ g;%:.‘gg.__m ?_?7“ L// MP4ISB Honda When purchasing replacement parts, please take or
T e A=l = RFaoimn—Y send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
R—LR—VKU R |HBRICLDTE parts required can be correctly identified. Please note
SEBRITLET. SHE201 11 RO CY, T LB &7, T i oo ks s o B
P PR BUAME AHME RN Bea—F Parts code
 (BHLEDERS) : BFA s R AT rerernnarannns 2,677/ (25507) - 19338106 19338106+« ++vrvrnrrerernrnenaens Body & Rear Wing
: @ 054-283-0003 : 71?7 (=P 504f3 ( 480F}) - 19338109 19338109 s+ eerernrrernrsinaraanaiiiiie. Front Wing
: = i s KIS— W esarannnnarannnenranans -530H ( GODH) & 19114019 197114019 cccvevssasnansnasusancasanassnans K Parts
: R 9"%,\35223 3765 2 IR =W v svsiis i esiniaiibssiainne 336/ ( 320M) = 10225055 10225055+ rsrrtrarararasntsarasnsasananas Z Parts
HEFSE TH (B~£MB)»8:00~20:00 3X10mALE R B(103) < c-vvvennns 2311 ( 220m) - 19804159 19804159+ 2cccececcanarnsss 3x10mm Screw (10pcs.)
3 . =] A7 IV F oy B(5E) - 315 ( 300/) - 19808235 19808235+ secrererranass 4mm Aluminum Nut (5pcs.)
: +.B.4RH »8:00~17:00 3X15mmALE R (4w eeeveeee ----210M ( 2007 - 19805859 19805859 3x15mm Screw (4pcs.)
e : U=t T L— k(280 -+ ----+336F3 ( 320) - 19804458 19804458 -Rear Wing Plate (2pcs.)
*blf"/g'? -‘/E-'/ ;"_Emﬁ)zi:-]' e ---‘I‘J’BE ( 170F9) - 12226313 138056313 ------------ 38 ----- T Wing Wsasher %gpcs,%
il » . __ 3X8m& £ A(27)- -~ --+-168M ( 160M) - 1 19442103+ =<+ +3x8mm Tapping Screw (2pcs.
& O 5 =Y - F—LN—JTFLR 2X4mALE Z (10FK) === v - - --231 ( 220m) - 19804158 19804158+ -2x4mm Screw (10pcs.)
e ' www.famiya.com 2y b (TOfE) -+ vrereee 220/ ( 210F) - 19804230 19804230 =+ everremarneaasannas 2mm Nut (10pcs.)
S R F v TE (-5, K- 10{8) 103 ( 200M) 90M SP.197 501972 sstosesaanards Snap Pin {(Small x5, Large x10)
| 3x10mmM 4 w £ FE X (103 05F3 ( 100F) 80 SP.578 50578 - *3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (10pcs.)
TAMIYA. 37 < — (15{E) -« -+ 05/ ( 100 80F3  SP.586 BOBBE: =+ rersresrernsrersrnnrons 3mm Washer (15pcs.)
| b 2o i) B s b L RS I B 861 ( 820/ - 19498066 19498066 Sticker

McLaren MP4/5B Honda Body (11058195)



